
 

SEND AND INCLUSION IN HAMBLETON AND RICHMONDSHIRE 

COUNTYWIDE TEAMS 

 

Countywide Team:    

Head of SEND Nikki.Joyce@northyorks.gov.uk  Hearing Impairment 
Team 

Julie.Broome@northyorks.gov.uk  

Head of Inclusion Carol-Ann.Howe@northyorks.gov.uk  Visual Impairment Team Nicola.Sands@northyorks.gov.uk  

Service Manager for 
DCS 

Karl.Podmore@northyorks.gov.uk  Occupational Therapist 
Manager 

Eleanor.Jones@northyorks.gov.uk  

Head of Children’s 
Commissioning 

Emma.Lonsdale@northyorks.gov.uk  Medical Education 
Service 

Sarah.Fawcett@northyorks.gov.uk  

Senior Planning and 
Development Officer 

Jane.Harvey@northyorks.gov.uk Specialist Careers 
Adviser 

Alison.Fletcher@northyorks.gov.uk  

SEND Provision and 
Resources Manager 

Chris.Reynolds@northyorks.gov.uk  Attendance and 
Enforcement 

Julie.Parrish@northyorks.gov.uk  

 

Hub and Locality Inclusion Managers:  

   

 

 

 

Heads of Service

• Nikki Joyce – Head of Special Educational Needs and Disabilities

• Carol –Ann Howe – Head of Inclusion

• Karl Podmore – Service Manager for Disabled Children's Service

• Emma Lonsdale – Head of Children’s Commissioning

• Jane Harvey - Senior Planning and Development Officer

• Chris Reynolds – SEND Provision and Resources Manager

Service Managers

• Hearing Impairment Team – Julie Broome

• Visual Impairment team – Nicky Sands

• Occupational Therapist Manager – Eleanor Jones

• Medical Education Service – Sarah Fawcett

• Specialist Careers Adviser – Alison Fletcher

• Attendance and Enforcement – Julie Parrish

Locality Special Educational Needs and Disabilities (SEND) Manager

Jay Eastwood

jay.eastwood@northyorks.gov.uk 

Locality Manager (Inclusion)

Specialism Special Educational Needs and Disabilities and Tribunals 

Alison Hall

Alison.Hall@northyorks.gov.uk

mailto:Nikki.Joyce@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Julie.Broome@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Carol-Ann.Howe@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Nicola.Sands@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Karl.Podmore@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Eleanor.Jones@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Emma.Lonsdale@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Sarah.Fawcett@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Jane.Harvey@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Alison.Fletcher@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Chris.Reynolds@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Julie.Parrish@northyorks.gov.uk


 

Hub Address: (This is the main hub office but the team will be working from satellite bases across the area) 

Hambleton & Richmondshire Hub, White Rose House, Thurston Road, Northallerton, DL6 2NA  

Tel: 01609 780780 

 
Hub Staff: 

Special Educational 

Needs Casework 

Manager 

Terance.Peacock@northyorks.gov.uk  Special Educational Needs 

Casework Officer 

Julie.McClure@northyorks.gov.uk  

Special Educational 

Needs Casework 

Officer 

Josh.Giblin@northyorks.gov.uk  Speech, Language and 

Communication Needs 

Specialist 

Alison Smith   

Speech and Language 

Therapy Assistant 

Vacancy Speech and Language 

Therapist  

Kristen Anderson (starts 01.09.20) 

Communication and 

Interaction Specialist 

Teacher 

Claire.Forgan@northyorks.gov.uk  Specialist Practitioner 

Communication and 

Interaction 

Mandy.Ewers@northyorks.gov.uk  

 

Specialist Practitioner 

Communication and 

Interaction  

Kathy.Pajak@northyorks.gov.uk  Social, Emotional and Mental 

Health Specialist 

Jules.Higham@northyorks.gov.uk  

Specialist Practitioner 

Social, Emotional and 

Mental Health 

Demelza Lockett Specialist Practitioner Social 

Emotional and Mental Health 

Vacancy 

Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-

25), Early Development 

Elizabeth.Fawcett@northyorks.gov.uk  Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-25), 

Early Development 

Liz.McDougal@northyorks.gov.uk  

Specialist Practitioner 

Cognition and Learning 

Vacancy Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-25), 

Learning Difficulties 

Sharon.Sissons@northyorks.gov.uk  

Portage Home Visitor Belinda.Thompson@northyorks.gov.uk  Portage Home Visitor Susan.Hutchinson@northyorks.gov.

uk  

Portage Home Visitor Alison.Powell@northyorks.gov.uk  Portage Home Visitor Linda.Stockdale@northyorks.gov.uk  

Occupational Therapist 

(Home Independence) 

Louise.Green@northyorks.gov.uk  Area Senior Educational 

Psychologist 

Vacancy 

Senior Practitioner 

Educational 

Psychologist 

Marianne.Doonan@northyorks.gov.uk  Senior Practitioner Educational 

Psychologist 

Sharon.Lourd-

Moyo@northyorks.gov.uk   

Senior Practitioner 

Educational 

Psychologist 

Hannah.Rowark@northyorks.gov.uk   

(Maternity)  

  

 

CYPS Managers in the Locality: 

Disabled Children’s Service Locality Team Manager  Amanda.Millgate@northyorks.gov.uk  

Medical Coordinator Sarah.Fawcett@northyorks.gov.uk  

Early Help Group Manager Simon.Osman@northyorks.gov.uk  
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